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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.98 g/t

Silver 9.3 g/t

Zinc 0.34 %

Lead 0.21 %

over 10.34 metres in hole ROX-07-05

Pinsent, R.H. (2010-02-10): Geology and Mineral 

Potential of the TJ Ridge (Tommy Jack Creek) 

Property
N

SAMPLE

2005

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 16.3 g/t

Silver 96 g/t

Sampling of the two veins has returned values up to 

16.3 grams per tonne gold with 96 grams per tonne 

silver and 13.9 grams per tonne gold with 86 grams per 

tonne silver, respectively

Assessment Report 29087

N
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